

Amrut

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
FIRST APPEAL NO. 5 OF 2026 (Filing No.)

ISMAIL ABBIGERI S/o MEHABOOBSAB
ABBIGERI

... Appellant

Versus

JAISON DIAS AND ORS.

... Respondents

Mr K. H. Naik, Advocate for the appellant.

CORAM: **JITENDRA JAIN, J**
(VACATION COURT)
DATED: **3rd JANUARY 2026**

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr K. H. Naik, learned counsel for the appellant.
2. As per the notice dated 26.11.2025, the appellant is directed to vacate the premises on or before 05.01.2026 so that the demolition can be carried out. Since the premises are to be vacated on or before 05.01.2026, list this matter first on board on 05.01.2026 before the appropriate Court for urgent relief.
3. The learned counsel for the appellant states that identical issue arises in another matter in First Appeal No. 3426 of 2025 (F) (Narayan s/o Dongru Chawan & Another Vs. Jaison Dias & 25 Others) in which the status quo order was passed.

JITENDRA JAIN, J