

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO.5 OF 2026 (F)

ISMAIL ABBIGERI REP BY PAO MRS
SAIRA BANU AMDUMIYA

... APPELLANT

Versus

JAISON DIAS AND 24 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Ms. Annelise Fernandes, Advocates for the Appellant holding for
Adv. K. H. Naik
Adv. Akshata Bhat for R. No.22 and 23

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 8th January, 2026

P.C:

By consent S.O.22/01/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)