



Amrut

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
FIRST APPEAL NO.5 OF 2026 (F)

ISMAIL ABBIGERI REP BY PAO MRS

SAIRA BANU AMDUMIYA

... APPELLANT

Versus

JAISON DIAS AND 24 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Ms. Annelise Fernandes, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. A. Gomes Pereira, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Ms Akshata Bhat, Additional Government Advocate for Respondent
Nos.22 and 23.

CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED :- 22nd January, 2026

P.C.:

1. By consent, stand over to 24th February, 2026.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.